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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UGC has prepared a concept paper for facilitation of innovation in higher education;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any controversies surround the concept paper;

(d) if so, the details in this regard; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( DR. SANJAY PASWAN )

(a): According to the information furnished by the University Grants Commission (UGC), the UGC has not prepared any Concept Paper for facilitation of innovation in higher education.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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